DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 01, 2024

**2013-00138** RECEIVED: 04/05/13 FILED: 04/05/13 FINAL: 06/28/13 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: 10/29/13

**CASE CODE** 

**Demand-Side Management** 

**UTILITIES:** 

**Kentucky Power Company** 

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

08/28/13 Order Entered:

- 1. Movant's motion for confidential protection is hereby granted.
- 2. Portions of the attachment to the response for PSC 2-4 for which Movant seeks confidential treatment shall not be placed in the public record or made available for public inspection until December 31, 2016.
- 3. Use of the materials in question in any Commission proceeding shall be in compliance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 13(9).
- 4. Movant shall inform the Commission if the materials in question become publicly available or no longer qualify for confidential treatment.
- 5. If a non-party to this proceeding requests to inspect materials granted confidential treatment by this Order and the period during which the materials have been granted confidential treatment has not run. Movant shall have 20 days from receipt of written notice of the request to demonstrate that the materials still fall within the exclusions from disclosure requirements established in KRS 61.878. If Movant is unable to make such demonstration, the requested materials shall be made available for inspection. Otherwise, the Commission shall deny the request for inspection.
- Of/28/13 Order Entered: Kentucky Power's DSM Status Report and Schedule C are approved as filed. 2.

  Kentucky Power's proposed DSM surcharge factors of \$.002145 per kWh for residential customers and \$000825 per kWh for commercial customers are

approved effective for service rendered on and after June 28, 2013. 3. Kentucky Power's intention to extend the contract of the MEF program coordinator through December 31, 2014 is approved. 4.

Kentucky Power is authorized to include the \$1,449 amount paid to AEG

for recovery in Kentucky Power's next DSM application. 5. Within 10 days from the date of this Order, Kentucky Power shall file with

this Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, revised tariff sheets setting out the rates approved herein and reflecting that they were approved pursuant to this Order.

- 06/19/13 Kentucky Power Company Waiver Of Hearing and Request Case be Submitted for Decision on the Record
- 06/19/13 Kentucky Power Company Letter in Response to Commissions Order 06/10/13 Kentucky Power Company Petition For Confidential Treatment
- 06/10/13 Kentucky Power Company Responses to Commission Staffs Second Set of Data Requests 05/30/13 -CO-M MISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO KENTUCKY POWER

COMPANY

- 05/20/13 Kentucky Power Company Responses to Commission Staffs First Set of Data Requests 05/10/13 COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO KENTUCKY POWER
- 05/10/13 COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
  04/24/13 Order Entered: Kentucky Power's proposed DSM tariffs are suspended for five months from its
  - proposed effective date of May 30, 2013, up to and including October 29, 2013. 2. Kentucky Power's existing DSM programs and tariff shall remain in effect pending the Commission's final Order in this proceeding. The Procedural schedule set forth in the appendix which is attached hereto and incorporated shall be followed Motions for extensions of time with respect to the schedule herein shall be made in writing and will be granted only upon a showing of good cause. 7. Nothing contained herein

shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.

04/08/13 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

04/05/13 Application of Kentucky Power Company to Amend its Demand-Side Management Program and for Authority to Implement a Tariff to Recover Costs and Net Lost Revenues, and to Receive Incentives

Associated with the Implementation of the Programs